
Mulgi raskusheite ja kuulitõuke võistlused 2026
Viljandis, 14.veebruar  2026.a. Paalalinna viilhallis

RASKUSHEIDE

U18 Simo Sören Saar 07.03.2010 Sakala 14.58

M45 Raul Kond 13.09.1980 Raualennutajad 13.27
M45 Janek Jõe 27.08.1980 Raualennutajad 9.02

M50 Margo Veskimägi 09.03.1971 Rapla 9.42

M60 Artur Saar 13.06.1964 Raualennutajad 14.28
M60 Udo Reinsalu 10.11.1963 Valga 12.50

M65 Väino Tara 24.05.1957 Rapla 11.40
M65 Lembit Zahkna 08.07.1957 Rapla 8.36

M70 Heiki Ots 02.12.1952 KEVEK 15.59
M70 Jaak Turro 01.03.1952 Tallinn 14.09
M70 Are Kondas 03.09.1955 Põltsamaa 12.02

M75 Arvo Nurm 22.09.1948 Viljandi 15.38
M75 Rein Mikk 22.07.1946 Valga 13.46
M75 Aare Õispuu 24.06.1950 Valga 11.53
M75 Toomas Karm 13.11.1946 Tallinna SVK 10.96
M75 Ülo Kull 03.05.1905 Viljandi 6.13

M80 Peet Kall 22.07.1945 Tallinna SVK 15.54

N40 Eili Anniko 06.11.1981 Rapla SVK 11.13

N45 Janne Ojala 18.01.1981 Raualennutajad 13.77

N55 Ülle Miil 11.11.1969 Pärnu SVK 11.79
N55 Lilian Sepp 19.12.1967 Tallinna SVK 11.26
N55 Anneli Kodasma 02.01.1970 Tartu KEVEK 9.37
N55 Katri Õispuu 16.08.1967 Raualennutajad 8.92



KUULITÕUGE

U18 Simo Sören Saar 07.03.2010 Sakala 12.79

M45 Raul Kond 13.09.1980 Raualennutajad 12.96
M45 Janek Jõe 27.08.1980 Raualennutajad 9.77

M50 Jaanus Hiiemäe 24.06.1974 Tallinn 11.91
M50 Margo Veskimägi 09.03.1971 Rapla 10.12

M60 Artur Saar 13.06.1964 Raualennutajad 11.36
M60 Kalle Suurekivi 30.08.1961 Tallinn 11.28
M60 Udo Reinsalu 10.11.1963 Valga 9.72

M65 Väino Tara 24.05.1957 Rapla 9.73
M65 Lembit Zahkna 08.07.1957 Rapla 7.10

M70 Are Kondas 03.09.1955 Põltsamaa 9.74
M70 Jaak Turro 01.03.1952 Tallinn 9.17

M75 Arvo Nurm 22.09.1948 Viljandi 11.96
M75 Aare Malsroos 05.04.1950 Tallinn 10.13
M75 Toomas Karm 13.11.1946 Tallinna SVK 8.93
M75 Aare Õispuu 24.06.1950 Valga 8.84
M75 Rein Mikk 22.07.1946 Valga 8.71
M75 Ülo Kull 03.05.1905 Viljandi 6.00

M80 Peet Kall 22.07.1945 Tallinna SVK 9.20

U20 Marie Lubi 13.09.2008 Sakala 10.84

N40 Eili Anniko 06.11.1981 Rapla SVK 9.28

N45 Janne Ojala 18.01.1981 Raualennutajad 10.22

N55 Katri Õispuu 16.08.1967 Raualennutajad 9.71
N55 Anneli Kodasma 02.01.1970 Tartu KEVEK 9.17
N55 Ülle Miil 11.11.1969 Pärnu SVK 8.88
N55 Lilian Sepp 19.12.1967 Tallinna SVK 8.68
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